

<b>Sales, MSEK</b>	<b>Q1 2024</b>	<b>Q2 2024</b>	<b>Q3 2024</b>	<b>Q4 2024</b>	<b>FY 2024</b>
Scaffolding Systems	111	101	113	137	462
Work Zone Safety	87	117	110	115	429
Digital Solutions	26	28	22	25	101
Other	23	22	14	19	78
Eliminations	-5	-5	-6	-4	-20
<b>Total</b>	<b>242</b>	<b>263</b>	<b>253</b>	<b>292</b>	<b>1050</b>

<b>EBITA, MSEK</b>	<b>Q1 2024</b>	<b>Q2 2024</b>	<b>Q3 2024</b>	<b>Q4 2024</b>	<b>FY 2024</b>
Scaffolding Systems	8	5	3	9	25
Work Zone Safety	5	16	14	14	49
Digital Solutions	3	4	4	4	15
Other	-2	-5	-3	-2	-12
Eliminations	0	0	0	0	0
<b>Total</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>25</b>	<b>77</b>

<b>EBITA, %</b>	<b>Q1 2024</b>	<b>Q2 2024</b>	<b>Q3 2024</b>	<b>Q4 2024</b>	<b>FY 2024</b>
Scaffolding Systems	7,2%	5,0%	2,7%	6,6%	5,4%
Work Zone Safety	5,7%	13,7%	12,7%	12,2%	11,4%
Digital Solutions	11,5%	14,3%	18,2%	16,0%	14,9%
Other	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.
Eliminations	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.
<b>Total</b>	<b>5,8%</b>	<b>7,6%</b>	<b>7,1%</b>	<b>8,6%</b>	<b>7,3%</b>

<b><u>FY 2024</u></b>	<b>SCAFF</b>	<b>WZS</b>	<b>DS</b>	<b>Other</b>	<b>Elim</b>	<b>Total</b>
Sales, MSEK	462	429	101	78	-20	1050
EBITA, MSEK	25	49	15	-12	0	77
EBITA, %	5,4%	11,4%	14,9%	n.a.	n.a.	7,3%
Number of employees	123	171	19	39		352

<b><u>Scaffolding Systems</u></b>	<b>2021</b>	<b>2022</b>	<b>2023</b>	<b>2024</b>
Sales, MSEK	455	570	528	462
Adj EBITA, MSEK	32	53	35	25
Adj EBITA, %	7,0%	9,3%	6,6%	5,4%

<b><u>Work Zone Safety</u></b>	<b>2021</b>	<b>2022</b>	<b>2023</b>	<b>2024</b>
Sales, MSEK	168	314	404	429
Adj EBITA, MSEK	26	28	41	49
Adj EBITA, %	15,5%	8,9%	10,1%	11,4%

<b><u>Digital Solutions</u></b>	<b>2021</b>	<b>2022</b>	<b>2023</b>	<b>2024</b>
Sales, MSEK	117	122	98	101
Adj EBITA, MSEK	16	17	17	15
Adj EBITA, %	13,7%	13,9%	17,3%	14,9%

<b><u>Other</u></b>	<b>2021</b>	<b>2022</b>	<b>2023</b>	<b>2024</b>
Sales, MSEK	123	162	158	58
Adj EBITA, MSEK	3	5	2	-12
Adj EBITA, %	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.

*Other include central functions, the businesses FAS Converting and Landqvist Mekaniska Verkstad and group eliminations*

<b><u>Total</u></b>	<b>2021</b>	<b>2022</b>	<b>2023</b>	<b>2024</b>
Sales, MSEK	863	1168	1188	1050
Adj EBITA, MSEK	77	103	95	77
Adj EBITA, %	9,0%	8,8%	8,0%	7,3%